VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN MAYOR & BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2011 at 7:30 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
- 2. APPROVE MINUTES: June 21, 2011 Workshop; July 5, 2011 Board Meeting; July 19, 2011 Workshop; August 1, Board Meeting
- 3. COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR: (agenda items only).
- 4 NEW BUSINESS:
 - a) Public Hearing: Proposed Local Law Amending Chapter 195 of the Code of the Village of Buchanan
 - b) Resolution AUTHORIZING a Local Law Amending Chapter 195 Entitled "Water" to the Code of the Village of Buchanan
 - c) Resolution AUTHORIZING the Mayor to enter into an Intermunicipal Agreement with Westchester County for the Stop DWI Patrol Project.
 - d) Resolution ESTABLISHING and APPOINTING the Position of Part Time Village Prosecutor
 - e) Resolution AUTHORIZING the Mayor to enter into an Intermunicipal Agreement with Hendrick Hudson Schools for Fuel Usage
 - f) Resolution AUTHORIZING Release of Bonds.
 - g) Resolution AWARDING Bid for the Micro Strainer and Weir Troughs for the Waste Water Treatment Plant.
 - h) Resolution AUTHORIZING Use of Village Facility
 - i) Resolution AUTHORIZING Use of Village Facility
- 5. INFORMATION FROM OFFICERS & DEPARTMENTS:
 - a) Justice Court Report- July 2011
 - b) Zoning Board Minutes- July 2011
 - c) Fire Inspector's Reports- May- July 2011

- d) Attorney's Report.
- e) Trustee's Reports.
- f) Mayor's Report.
- 6. COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR:
- 7. ADJOURNMENT: